
 

Middleforth Church of England Primary School 
 

Our Christian Value this half term is Hope 
 

Friday 23rd April 2021 
 
Dear Parents  
 
This has been such a lovely week in school.  Having the sun shining has allowed us to spend so much more 
time outside, eat lunch and have lessons in the sun which feels like such a blessing.   
We are busy now making plans for our parents evening, which will be via remote systems.  We are also 
planning our Summer Term activities and will be able to share these plans with you really soon.  We would 
love to be able to make this year so much closer to normal than last year and look forward to be able to 
bring back some normality. More details to follow.  
 
COVID Testing 
Please continue to let us know as soon as possible if your child has tested positive for Coronavirus or has 
been in contact with a positive case by calling the office and emailing covid@middleforth.lancs.sch.uk. 
 
School Meals 
The new Spring/Summer menu has now been published on ScoPay.  You should be able to book meals 
online up until the end of Summer term and into September 2021.  May we remind you of the importance 
of keeping your meal bookings up to date, particularly after a weekend or school holiday.  It is important to 
have our booking numbers in advance to assist the school kitchen in their weekly food orders.   
Pre-ordering also helps to prevent disappointment should your child not have the meal of their choice if it 
is not booked in time.  
 
Have a lovely weekend,  
 
Mrs Adams 
 
 
 
 
Term Dates 2020 2021 
 
SUMMER TERM 2021 
May Day Closure   Monday 3rd May 2021 
School closes on   Friday 28th May 2021 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 31st May – Tuesday 8th June 2021 
School re-opens on    Wednesday 9th June 2021 
School closes on    Friday 16th July 2021 at 2.00pm 
 
Term Dates 2021 2022 
AUTUMN TERM 2021   
Re-open on    Thursday 2nd September 2021 
School closes on    Friday 22nd October 2021 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 25th October – Friday 29th October 2021 
Re-open on    Monday 1st November 2021  
School closes on   Friday 17th December 2021 at 2.00pm 
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SPRING TERM 2022 
Re-open on    Wednesday 5th January 2022 
School closes on    Friday 11th February 2022 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure    Monday 14th February – Friday 18th February 2022 
Re-open on    Monday 21st February 2022 
School closes on   Friday 1st April 2022 at 2.00pm 
 
SUMMER TERM 2022 
Re-open on     Tuesday 19th April 2022 
May Day Closure   Monday 2nd May 2022 
School closes on   Friday 27th May 2022 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 30th May – Wednesday 8th June 2022 
School re-opens on    Thursday 9th June 2022 
School closes on    Friday 22nd July 2022 at 2.00pm 
 
 


